
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

77cp 

43 

60 

24 

88 

71 

572 

98 

25 

26 

195 

10 

66A 

193 

27 

66 

53 

31 

614 

8 

122 

16 

16 

113 

20 

27 

28 

77 

Name 

Thomas Schluter 

Burt Williams 

Stefan Schluter 

Louis Gladfelter 

Jose Miguel Iturbe 

Wes Wigginton 

Karl Keiger 

Diego Iturbe 

Steve Coleman 

Mike Coleman 

Michael Mott 

David Lee 

John Little 

Jose Iturbe 

Jeffrey Walker 

Glenn Valdes 

Marty Baker 

William Trimbur 

William Pollard 

Kevin Vincent 

Steven Schultze 

David Tieh 

Jon Pinkston 

Richard Wright 

Gary Perser 

R. Paul Evans 

Joanne Lemmons 

Tom O'Grady 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1970 Porsche 911 

1972 Porsche 914 

1972 Porsche 914 

1973 Porsche 911 

1971 Porsche 911T 

1966 MG Midget 

1962 Austin Healey 3000 

1956 MG Midget 

1972 MG Midget 

1966 Ford Lotus Cortina 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1972 Porsche 911 

1961 austin healey sprite mk1 

1966 Sunbeam  Tiger 

1981 MGB GT 

1982 BMW 320i 

1974 Porsche 914 

1971 Triumph Spitfire 

1968 Volvo 122s 

1972 Alfa Romeo Spider 

1970 Volkswagen Beetle 

1952 Jaguar XK120 Coupe 

1965 Ginetta G4 1500 

1970 Datsun 510 

1966 Austin Mini 

1965 Ginetta G4 

Class 

CP 

CP 

EP 

CP 

CP 

CP 

FP 

VA 

FP 

FP 

BS 

FP 

Spec Sprite 

CP 

Spec Sprite 

G4T(T1) 

EP 

DP 

EP 

FP 

BS 

DP 

G4T(T2) 

VA 

CP 

BS 

CS 

CP 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

3 

2 

Total Tm 

19:26.108 

19:36.477 

19:37.465 

19:49.248 

19:54.206 

20:27.122 

20:48.852 

20:48.973 

20:49.146 

20:50.248 

20:59.397 

21:34.968 

19:34.244 

19:40.182 

19:55.498 

20:01.405 

20:49.235 

21:22.233 

17:17.862 

7:17.626 

5:24.556 

5.584 

Best Tm 

2:04.276 

2:09.423 

2:08.950 

2:10.350 

2:11.025 

2:12.710 

2:16.421 

2:15.428 

2:16.030 

2:15.848 

2:17.221 

2:18.714 

2:25.147 

2:22.295 

2:25.107 

2:14.403 

2:31.795 

2:38.352 

2:22.627 

2:20.731 

2:37.962 

Group 

Group 7 

Group 7 

Group 2 

Group 7 

Group 7 

Group 7 

Group 2 

Group 4 

Group 2 

Group 2 

Group 7 

Group 2 

Group 4 

Group 7 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 2 

Group 7 

Group 2 

Group 2 

Group 7 

Group 7 

Group 4 

Group 4 

Group 7 

Group 7 

Group 2 

Group 7 

Points 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Sorted on Laps
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Margin of Victory 

10.369 

Avg. Speed 

76.408 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.276 

Best Speed 

79.661 

Best Lap by 

77cp - Thomas Schluter 

 

Grand Prix du Mardi Gras & Driver School 

Group 2+4+7 

Race 2 

Race (18:00 Time) started at 13:32:38 

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 miles 

2/15/2025 13:30 



Lap 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(572) Karl Keiger 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(98) Diego Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(25) Steve Coleman 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(26) Mike Coleman 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(195) Michael Mott 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Lap Tm 

2:13.259 
2:12.710 
2:12.899 
2:14.135 
2:14.338 

2:23.000 
2:20.049 
2:20.104 
2:18.737 
2:17.131 
2:17.158 
2:17.332 
2:16.421 
2:17.278 

2:22.339 
2:07.968 
2:29.761 
2:16.307 
2:17.387 
2:15.428 
2:16.164 
2:18.434 
2:23.682 

2:22.499 
2:19.702 
2:18.427 
2:18.453 
2:19.152 
2:16.030 
2:17.528 
2:16.102 
2:19.044 

2:22.898 
2:21.686 
2:19.630 
2:17.492 
2:18.469 
2:16.707 
2:17.170 
2:15.848 
2:18.014 

2:27.167 
2:19.376 
2:17.892 
2:18.244 
2:17.221 
2:17.579 
2:17.641 
2:20.690 
2:19.917 

Diff 

+0.549 

+0.189 
+1.425 
+1.628 

+6.579 
+3.628 
+3.683 
+2.316 
+0.710 
+0.737 
+0.911 

+0.857 

+6.911 
-7.460 

+14.333 
+0.879 
+1.959 

+0.736 
+3.006 
+8.254 

+6.469 
+3.672 
+2.397 
+2.423 
+3.122 

+1.498 
+0.072 
+3.014 

+7.050 
+5.838 
+3.782 
+1.644 
+2.621 
+0.859 
+1.322 

+2.166 

+9.946 
+2.155 
+0.671 
+1.023 

+0.358 
+0.420 
+3.469 
+2.696 

Time of Day 

13:44:11.230 
13:46:23.940 
13:48:36.839 
13:50:50.974 
13:53:05.312 

13:35:02.832 
13:37:22.881 
13:39:42.985 
13:42:01.722 
13:44:18.853 
13:46:36.011 
13:48:53.343 
13:51:09.764 
13:53:27.042 

13:35:02.032 
13:37:10.000 
13:39:39.761 
13:41:56.068 
13:44:13.455 
13:46:28.883 
13:48:45.047 
13:51:03.481 
13:53:27.163 

13:35:02.898 
13:37:22.600 
13:39:41.027 
13:41:59.480 
13:44:18.632 
13:46:34.662 
13:48:52.190 
13:51:08.292 
13:53:27.336 

13:35:03.422 
13:37:25.108 
13:39:44.738 
13:42:02.230 
13:44:20.699 
13:46:37.406 
13:48:54.576 
13:51:10.424 
13:53:28.438 

13:35:09.027 
13:37:28.403 
13:39:46.295 
13:42:04.539 
13:44:21.760 
13:46:39.339 
13:48:56.980 
13:51:17.670 
13:53:37.587 

Lap 

 

(10) David Lee 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(66A) John Little 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(193) Jose Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(27) Jeffrey Walker 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(66) Glenn Valdes 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

p7 
8 

 

(53) Marty Baker 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Lap Tm 

2:27.253 
2:17.548 
2:18.469 
2:18.714 
2:20.601 
2:25.403 
2:25.689 
2:25.352 
2:29.868 

2:27.498 
2:26.388 
2:26.454 
2:26.372 
2:27.022 
2:25.790 
2:25.147 
2:26.544 

2:40.319 
2:30.318 
2:22.295 
2:23.523 
2:24.482 
2:26.239 
2:22.865 
2:24.314 

2:30.174 
2:25.817 
2:25.107 
2:30.343 
2:26.459 
2:33.986 
2:29.815 
2:30.162 

2:22.808 
2:20.522 
2:17.607 
2:16.827 
2:15.694 
2:14.403 
3:42.488 
2:27.271 

2:41.264 
2:38.652 
2:33.906 
2:34.194 
2:35.179 
2:34.086 
2:35.724 
2:31.795 

Diff 

+8.539 
-1.166 
-0.245 

+1.887 
+6.689 
+6.975 
+6.638 

+11.154 

+2.351 
+1.241 
+1.307 
+1.225 
+1.875 
+0.643 

+1.397 

+18.024 
+8.023 

+1.228 
+2.187 
+3.944 
+0.570 
+2.019 

+5.067 
+0.710 

+5.236 
+1.352 
+8.879 
+4.708 
+5.055 

+8.405 
+6.119 
+3.204 
+2.424 
+1.291 

+1:28.085 
+12.868 

+9.469 
+6.857 
+2.111 

+2.399 
+3.384 
+2.291 
+3.929 

Time of Day 

13:35:11.514 
13:37:29.062 
13:39:47.531 
13:42:06.245 
13:44:26.846 
13:46:52.249 
13:49:17.938 
13:51:43.290 
13:54:13.158 

13:35:08.717 
13:37:35.105 
13:40:01.559 
13:42:27.931 
13:44:54.953 
13:47:20.743 
13:49:45.890 
13:52:12.434 

13:35:24.336 
13:37:54.654 
13:40:16.949 
13:42:40.472 
13:45:04.954 
13:47:31.193 
13:49:54.058 
13:52:18.372 

13:35:11.999 
13:37:37.816 
13:40:02.923 
13:42:33.266 
13:44:59.725 
13:47:33.711 
13:50:03.526 
13:52:33.688 

13:35:04.783 
13:37:25.305 
13:39:42.912 
13:41:59.739 
13:44:15.433 
13:46:29.836 
13:50:12.324 
13:52:39.595 

13:35:23.889 
13:38:02.541 
13:40:36.447 
13:43:10.641 
13:45:45.820 
13:48:19.906 
13:50:55.630 
13:53:27.425 

Lap 

 

(77cp) Thomas Schluter 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(43) Burt Williams 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(60) Stefan Schluter 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(24) Louis Gladfelter 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(88) Jose Miguel Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(71) Wes Wigginton 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Lap Tm 

2:07.126 
2:06.706 
2:08.527 
2:14.547 
2:17.732 
2:09.456 
2:09.404 
2:04.276 
2:08.334 

2:12.870 
2:09.999 
2:09.729 
2:10.835 
2:10.653 
2:09.626 
2:09.423 
2:10.733 
2:12.310 

2:14.006 
2:09.288 
2:09.888 
2:13.628 
2:10.054 
2:08.950 
2:09.597 
2:09.745 
2:11.169 

2:12.802 
2:11.278 
2:10.350 
2:12.720 
2:14.453 
2:12.109 
2:11.411 
2:11.877 
2:12.188 

2:14.684 
2:13.067 
2:13.495 
2:12.467 
2:11.100 
2:12.285 
2:12.144 
2:11.025 
2:12.884 

2:23.042 
2:18.299 
2:17.597 
2:15.980 

Diff 

+2.850 
+2.430 
+4.251 

+10.271 
+13.456 

+5.180 
+5.128 

+4.058 

+3.447 
+0.576 
+0.306 
+1.412 
+1.230 
+0.203 

+1.310 
+2.887 

+5.056 
+0.338 
+0.938 
+4.678 
+1.104 

+0.647 
+0.795 
+2.219 

+2.452 
+0.928 

+2.370 
+4.103 
+1.759 
+1.061 
+1.527 
+1.838 

+3.659 
+2.042 
+2.470 
+1.442 
+0.075 
+1.260 
+1.119 

+1.859 

+10.332 
+5.589 
+4.887 
+3.270 

Time of Day 

13:34:45.316 
13:36:52.022 
13:39:00.549 
13:41:15.096 
13:43:32.828 
13:45:42.284 
13:47:51.688 
13:49:55.964 
13:52:04.298 

13:34:51.359 
13:37:01.358 
13:39:11.087 
13:41:21.922 
13:43:32.575 
13:45:42.201 
13:47:51.624 
13:50:02.357 
13:52:14.667 

13:34:53.336 
13:37:02.624 
13:39:12.512 
13:41:26.140 
13:43:36.194 
13:45:45.144 
13:47:54.741 
13:50:04.486 
13:52:15.655 

13:34:51.052 
13:37:02.330 
13:39:12.680 
13:41:25.400 
13:43:39.853 
13:45:51.962 
13:48:03.373 
13:50:15.250 
13:52:27.438 

13:34:53.929 
13:37:06.996 
13:39:20.491 
13:41:32.958 
13:43:44.058 
13:45:56.343 
13:48:08.487 
13:50:19.512 
13:52:32.396 

13:35:06.095 
13:37:24.394 
13:39:41.991 
13:41:57.971 
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Grand Prix du Mardi Gras & Driver School 

Group 2+4+7 

Race 2 
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(31) William Trimbur 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(614) William Pollard 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(8) Kevin Vincent 
1 
2 
3 

 

(122) Steven Schultze 
1 
2 

Lap Tm 

2:43.878 
2:38.767 
2:39.280 
2:39.255 
2:38.429 
2:38.352 
2:40.579 
2:38.501 

2:40.378 
2:33.033 
2:23.138 
2:23.520 
2:22.948 
2:26.794 
2:22.627 

2:27.290 
2:23.475 
2:20.731 

2:39.466 
2:37.962 

Diff 

+5.526 
+0.415 
+0.928 
+0.903 
+0.077 

+2.227 
+0.149 

+17.751 
+10.406 

+0.511 
+0.893 
+0.321 
+4.167 

+6.559 
+2.744 

+1.504 

Time of Day 

13:35:27.260 
13:38:06.027 
13:40:45.307 
13:43:24.562 
13:46:02.991 
13:48:41.343 
13:51:21.922 
13:54:00.423 

13:35:23.992 
13:37:57.025 
13:40:20.163 
13:42:43.683 
13:45:06.631 
13:47:33.425 
13:49:56.052 

13:35:11.610 
13:37:35.085 
13:39:55.816 

13:35:24.784 
13:38:02.746 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Thomas Schluter (77cp) 

2 Louis Gladfelter (24) 

3 Burt Williams (43) 

4 Jose Miguel Iturbe (88) 

5 Stefan Schluter (60) 

6 Diego Iturbe (98) 

7 Karl Keiger (572) 

8 Steve Coleman (25) 

9 Mike Coleman (26) 

10 John Little (66A) 

11 Jeffrey Walker (27) 

12 Michael Mott (195) 

13 Glenn Valdes (66) 

14 Marty Baker (53) 

15 Wes Wigginton (71) 

16 William Trimbur (31) 

17 William Pollard (614) 

18 David Tieh (16) 

19 Jose Iturbe (193) 

20 David Lee (10) 

21 Kevin Vincent (8) 

22 Steven Schultze (122) 

23 - 

24 - 

25 - 

26 - 

27 - 

28 - 

0 

77cp 

24 

43 

88 

60 

98 

572 

25 

26 

66A 

27 

195 

66 

53 

71 

31 

614 

16 

193 

10 

8 

122 

1 

77cp 

24 

43 

60 

88 

98 

572 

25 

26 

66 

71 

66A 

195 

10 

8 

27 

53 

614 

193 

122 

31 

2 

77cp 

43 

24 

60 

88 

98 

25 

572 

71 

26 

66 

195 

10 

8 

66A 

27 

193 

614 

53 

122 

31 

3 

77cp 

43 

60 

24 

88 

98 

25 

71 

66 

572 

26 

195 

10 

8 

66A 

27 

193 

614 

53 

31 

4 

77cp 

43 

24 

60 

88 

98 

71 

25 

66 

572 

26 

195 

10 

66A 

27 

193 

614 

53 

31 

5 

43 

77cp 

60 

24 

88 

71 

98 

66 

25 

572 

26 

195 

10 

66A 

27 

193 

614 

53 

31 

6 

43 

77cp 

60 

24 

88 

71 

98 

66 

25 

572 

26 

195 

10 

66A 

193 

614 

27 

53 

31 

7 

43 

77cp 

60 

24 

88 

71 

98 

25 

572 

26 

195 

10 

66A 

193 

614 

27 

66 

53 

31 

8 

77cp 

43 

60 

24 

88 

71 

98 

25 

572 

26 

195 

10 

66A 

193 

27 

66 

53 

31 

9 

77cp 

43 

60 

24 

88 

71 

572 

98 

25 

26 

195 

10 

Lapchart
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